Prest 57633
CORAZON CONCIERGE, LLC

EXHIBIT G - TARIFFS

Corazon Congcierge LLC. 1800 Camino Corrales. Santa Fe, NM 87505

WWW,corazoncongcierge.com
800-762-7058



Corazon Concierge LLC

Helping Seniors Stay independent

1800 Camino Corrales
Santa Fe, NM. 87505
800-762-7058
WWW.Corazonconcierge.com

TARIFFS

Private Pay

INDIVIDUAL TRANSPORT SERVICE $35/HOUR

WAIT TIME $35/HOUR

Weekdays (before 7A and after 7P) $45/HOUR

and Weekends

WHEELCHAIR MOBILITY VAN $65/HOUR (2 HR MINIMUM)
(ADA COMPLIANT) (when wheelchalir is used)

Van Capacity:
1 wheelchair passenger
Up to 3 non wheelchair passengers

Mileage charged only for trips outside of Santa Fe County. A3/mile

Contact: Cathy Stoia, Managing Director
800-762-7058

Contact: Bonnie McDonald, CPA
505-820-0601



Corazon Concierge LLC

Helping Seniors Stay independent
1800 Camino Corrales
Santa Fe, NM. 87505
800-762-7058

WWWw.corazonconcierge.com

TARIFFS

CORAZON CONCIERGE IS PRIVATE PAY

INDIVIDUAL TRANSPORT SERVICE $35/HOUR

WAIT TIME $35/HOUR

Weekdays (before 7A and after 7P) $45/HOUR

and Weekends

WHEELCHAIR MOBILITY VAN $65/HOUR (2 HR MINIMUM)
(ADA COMPLIANT) (when wheelchair is used)
Van Capacity:

1 wheelchair passenger
Up to 3 non wheelchair passengers

Includes Santa Fe Airport and ABQ Sunport

Mileage only charged for trips outside of Santa Fe County. A3/mile



